3-22
Blank: Axial piping R: Side piping
Port Port
MCHD series
PARALLEL GRIPPER (2-Finger)
L
Features
● Low profile design saves space and reduces bending moments,

stroke 32 48 64 80
MCHD ─ 20R ─
Order example
Gripping force
* Stroke selection
MODEL
PIPING TYPE
TUBE I.D.
8, 12, 16, 20
 STROKE *
Blank: Short
1: Medium
2: Long
3-23
Rotary Actuator
Clam
p Cylinder
Electric Actuator
Auxiliary Equipm
ent
Hydraulic Cylinder
Gripper
Model K
MCHD-8 2
MCHD-8-1 2
MCHD-8-2 4
MCHD-12 2
MCHD-12-1 4
MCHD-12-2 4
MCHD Inside structure & Parts list
PARALLEL GRIPPER (2-Finger)
24
17 1 4 27 4 1
1020
2
2 3 5 14 22 21 19 8 23 6 7
3 5 13 11 12 26 16 23 6 4
15
25 18 9
24
Material
*3. Bolt Q'y
Order example of
repair kits
No.
Tube I.D.
Part name
Material Q'y Repair kits
(inclusion)8 12 16 20 Axial Side
1 Body Aluminum alloy 1 1
2 Cover A Aluminum alloy 2 0
3 Hexgon screw Stainless steel 2 0
4 Cover B Aluminum alloy 1 3
5 O-ring NBR 2 0
6 O-ring NBR 2 4
7 Cover C Aluminum alloy 1 1
8 Cushion pad TPU 1 1
9 Guide set Stainless steel 1 1
10 Lever Stainless steel 2 2
11 Pinion SCM 1 1
12 Pinion piston Stainless steel 2 2
13 Piston *1 Aluminum alloy 4 2
14 O-ring NBR 4 4
15 Snap ring Stainless steel 4 4
16 Bolt – Stainless steel 4 4
17 Screw Stainless steel 4 4
18 Screw Stainless steel 4 4
Axial piping Side piping
No.
Tube I.D.
Part name
Material Q'y Repair kits
(inclusion)8 12 16 20 Axial Side
19 Piston packing NBR 4 4
20 Pin Stainless steel 2 2
21 Magnet Magnet material 4 4
22 Needle Stainless steel 1 1
23 Ball Stainless steel 2 2
24 Ball Stainless steel 4 4
25 Needle Stainless steel 2 2
26 Wear ring *2 Resin 4 4
27 Bolt *3 Stainless steel K K
*1. Stainless steel
*2. Model MCHD-8(R)(-1), MCHD-12(R)(-1) without wear ring.
Model K
MCHD-16 2
MCHD-16-1 4
MCHD-16-2 4
MCHD-20 2
MCHD-20-1 4
MCHD-20-2 4
Tube I.D. Repair kits
ø8
PS-MCHD-8
PS-MCHD-8R
ø12
PS-MCHD-12
PS-MCHD-12R
Tube I.D. Repair kits
ø16
PS-MCHD-16
PS-MCHD-16R
ø20
PS-MCHD-20
PS-MCHD-20R
3-24
When gripping a workpiece as in the
figure as shown above:
   F: Gripping force (N)
   μ: Coefficient of friction between the
       attachments and the workpiece